Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

City of Lawrenceville

Police Department

GA0670300
PO Box 2200 Lawrenceville, GA 30046
770-670-5000

Jeff Smith
Captain
jismith@lawrencevillepd.com

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

$14,428.80
$171,171.85
$172,587.73

$96,819.63
$109,717.98
$83,436.91



State Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute
02/09/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49
07/13/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49
07/13/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49
09/15/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49

Amount
$6,809.40
$4,179.60
$1,413.00
$2,026.80



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



Date
02/20/2017

11/03/2017
12/18/2017

12/18/2017
12/18/2017

12/20/2017

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$8,685.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$10,925.77 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$18,255.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$9,950.00 Training
$63,696.08 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$59,660.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
01/13/2017 Federal Law $2,658.90
02/06/2017 Federal Law $3,347.66
08/08/2017 Federal Law $2,606.00
08/08/2017 Federal Law $14,983.80
08/07/2017 Federal Law $14,356.78
08/07/2017 Federal Law $1,825.20
08/07/2017 Federal Law $11,703.90
08/07/2017 Federal Law $249.06
08/07/2017 Federal Law $17,575.23
09/07/2017 Federal Law $5,241.60
09/07/2017 Federal Law $1,130.45
09/07/2017 Federal Law $4,984.20
09/14/2017 Federal Law $6,288.75
09/18/2017 Federal Law $9,283.10

09/18/2017 Federal Law $585.00



Date
06/30/2017

03/03/2017
06/09/2017

08/31/2017

Federal Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$63,290.39 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use

by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$8,325.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use

by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$27,177.59 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use

by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$10,925.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use

by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities



