Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Lawrenceville
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	GA0670300
Address:	PO Box 2200 Lawrenceville, GA 30046
Phone:	770-670-5000
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	Jeff Smith
Title:	Captain
Email Address:	jsmith@lawrencevillepd.com
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$14,428.80
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$171,171.85
State Cash on Hand:	\$172,587.73
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$96,819.63
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$109,717.98
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$83,436.91

### State Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

## State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

## State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
02/09/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$6,809.40
07/13/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4,179.60
07/13/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,413.00
09/15/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,026.80

# State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

## State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
02/20/2017	\$8,685.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
11/03/2017	\$10,925.77	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
12/18/2017	\$18,255.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
12/18/2017	\$9,950.00	6
12/18/2017	\$63,696.08	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
12/20/2017	\$59,660.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

### Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

## Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
01/13/2017	Federal Law	\$2,658.90
02/06/2017	Federal Law	\$3,347.66
08/08/2017	Federal Law	\$2,606.00
08/08/2017	Federal Law	\$14,983.80
08/07/2017	Federal Law	\$14,356.78
08/07/2017	Federal Law	\$1,825.20
08/07/2017	Federal Law	\$11,703.90
08/07/2017	Federal Law	\$249.06
08/07/2017	Federal Law	\$17,575.23
09/07/2017	Federal Law	\$5,241.60
09/07/2017	Federal Law	\$1,130.45
09/07/2017	Federal Law	\$4,984.20
09/14/2017	Federal Law	\$6,288.75
09/18/2017	Federal Law	\$9,283.10
09/18/2017	Federal Law	\$585.00

## Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
06/30/2017	\$63,290.3	9 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
03/03/2017	\$8,325.0	00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
06/09/2017	\$27,177.5	9 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
08/31/2017	\$10,925.0	00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities